

L ITEM NO.803
(Mentioned)

COURT NO.2

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 4693/2009

RANJODH SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJ PAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 28/05/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, the matter stands deleted from the Summer
Vacation List, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Jayant Kumar Arora
Date: 2015.05.28
17:43:59 IST
Reason: