

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4693/2009

RANJODH SINGH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

TEJ PAL SINGH (D) BY LRS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-07-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Prem Malhotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondents, matter is adjourned for one week.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)  
BRANCH OFFICER